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Pursuant to article 17 of the Regulation (EU) 596/2014 on market abuse and article 227 of the 
consolidated text of the Securities Market Act approved by the Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015, 
of 23 October, Promotora de Informaciones, S.A. (the “Company” or “Prisa”) announces the 
following 
 

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION 
 

 
Following to the communications dated 26 July 2019 (Registry No. 280677) and 31 August 2022 
(Registry No. 18086) regarding the current liquidity agreement with JB CAPITAL MARKETS, 
SOCIEDAD DE VALORES S.A. (the “Liquidity Agreement”) and in accordance with the provisions set 
forth in Rule Fourth, limb 2, b) of Circular 1/2017 of 26 April, of the Spanish National Security 
Market Commission (Comisión Nacional del Mercado de Valores) on liquidity contracts, a 
summary of the operations carried out under the aforementioned Liquidity Agreement for the 
fourth quarter of the fiscal year of 2022 (since 1 October 2022 until 31 December 2022) is 
hereby included: 
 
 Summary 

    

  Shares 
Execution 
Effective 

Average 
Executivos 

Price 
Begining balance to the signing of the 
contract 153.024 212.091,26 

 
Initial amount 295.436 30.044,40  
Acquisitions   203.534 -66.207,52 0,32528973 

Disposals -225.660 76.987,32 0,341165116 

Costs directly relating to the Stock Exchange operations  320,21 

 

Current amount   273.310 40.503,99   
 
 
 
 
 
Furthermore, a detail of all the operations carried out with the treasury shares of the Company 
during the abovementioned period, is set out herein: 
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Date Nº Shares Block Nº operations Average Price (€) Cash (€)
Shares as of the 

relevant date (Total Effective amount
Initial 30.044,40 295.436

Acquisitions 03 / 10 / 2022 1.000 N 1 0,39000 -390,00 296.436 29.654,40
Disposals 03 / 10 / 2022 -183 N 1 0,39000 71,37 296.253 29.725,77
Acquisitions 04 / 10 / 2022 1.000 N 1 0,39000 -390,00 297.253 29.335,77
Disposals 04 / 10 / 2022 -3.800 N 2 0,39080 1.485,20 293.453 30.820,97
Acquisitions 05 / 10 / 2022 5.000 N 1 0,38200 -1.910,00 298.453 28.910,97
Disposals 06 / 10 / 2022 -6.536 N 15 0,38090 2.489,24 291.917 31.400,21
Disposals 07 / 10 / 2022 -2.748 N 2 0,37800 1.038,74 289.169 32.438,95
Acquisitions 10 / 10 / 2022 5.000 N 1 0,36800 -1.840,00 294.169 30.598,95
Acquisitions 11 / 10 / 2022 3.000 N 2 0,36800 -1.104,00 297.169 29.494,95
Disposals 11 / 10 / 2022 -4.000 N 3 0,37200 1.488,00 293.169 30.982,95
Acquisitions 12 / 10 / 2022 5.000 N 1 0,36700 -1.835,00 298.169 29.147,95
Acquisitions 13 / 10 / 2022 902 N 1 0,35550 -320,66 299.071 28.827,29
Disposals 13 / 10 / 2022 -5.000 N 1 0,37000 1.850,00 294.071 30.677,29
Disposals 14 / 10 / 2022 -2.000 N 2 0,38650 773,00 292.071 31.450,29
Acquisitions 17 / 10 / 2022 5.000 N 7 0,36500 -1.825,00 297.071 29.625,29
Disposals 17 / 10 / 2022 -5.000 N 4 0,38250 1.912,50 292.071 31.537,79
Acquisitions 18 / 10 / 2022 2.590 N 2 0,36500 -945,35 294.661 30.592,44
Disposals 19 / 10 / 2022 -5.000 N 3 0,36200 1.810,00 289.661 32.402,44
Acquisitions 20 / 10 / 2022 8.000 N 4 0,35650 -2.852,00 297.661 29.550,44
Acquisitions 21 / 10 / 2022 1.059 N 3 0,35200 -372,77 298.720 29.177,67
Disposals 21 / 10 / 2022 -5.800 N 3 0,35660 2.068,00 292.920 31.245,67
Disposals 24 / 10 / 2022 -4.000 N 2 0,35600 1.424,00 288.920 32.669,67
Acquisitions 25 / 10 / 2022 8.000 N 2 0,34540 -2.763,00 296.920 29.906,67
Disposals 25 / 10 / 2022 -3.000 N 2 0,35200 1.056,00 293.920 30.962,67
Acquisitions 26 / 10 / 2022 3.000 N 1 0,33600 -1.008,00 296.920 29.954,67
Acquisitions 27 / 10 / 2022 7.000 N 3 0,33520 -2.346,50 303.920 27.608,17
Disposals 27 / 10 / 2022 -2.000 N 2 0,34000 680,00 301.920 28.288,17
Acquisitions 28 / 10 / 2022 5.247 N 2 0,33040 -1.733,52 307.167 26.554,65
Acquisitions 31 / 10 / 2022 5.000 N 1 0,30000 -1.500,00 312.167 25.054,65
Disposals 31 / 10 / 2022 -10.000 N 2 0,32280 3.227,50 302.167 28.282,15
Acquisitions 01 / 11 / 2022 5.000 N 2 0,32900 -1.645,00 307.167 26.637,15
Disposals 01 / 11 / 2022 -165 N 1 0,33800 55,77 307.002 26.692,92
Disposals 02 / 11 / 2022 -8.000 N 3 0,33000 2.640,00 299.002 29.332,92
Disposals 03 / 11 / 2022 -2.000 N 1 0,33000 660,00 297.002 29.992,92
Acquisitions 04 / 11 / 2022 4.582 N 5 0,32500 -1.489,15 301.584 28.503,77
Disposals 04 / 11 / 2022 -5.000 N 3 0,33000 1.650,00 296.584 30.153,77
Acquisitions 07 / 11 / 2022 3.100 N 2 0,32600 -1.010,60 299.684 29.143,17
Disposals 07 / 11 / 2022 -3.000 N 1 0,33000 990,00 296.684 30.133,17
Disposals 08 / 11 / 2022 -6.000 N 3 0,33630 2.017,50 290.684 32.150,67
Disposals 09 / 11 / 2022 -5.000 N 1 0,34000 1.700,00 285.684 33.850,67
Acquisitions 10 / 11 / 2022 10.000 N 3 0,32800 -3.280,00 295.684 30.570,67
Disposals 11 / 11 / 2022 -5.000 N 1 0,33600 1.680,00 290.684 32.250,67
Disposals 14 / 11 / 2022 -5.000 N 1 0,34000 1.700,00 285.684 33.950,67
Disposals 15 / 11 / 2022 -24.000 N 6 0,34130 8.190,00 261.684 42.140,67
Disposals 16 / 11 / 2022 -6.000 N 4 0,35100 2.106,00 255.684 44.246,67
Disposals 17 / 11 / 2022 -5.000 N 1 0,35100 1.755,00 250.684 46.001,67
Disposals 18 / 11 / 2022 -4.163 N 2 0,35750 1.488,27 246.521 47.489,94
Disposals 21 / 11 / 2022 -5.000 N 1 0,34500 1.725,00 241.521 49.214,94
Acquisitions 22 / 11 / 2022 4.000 N 2 0,34500 -1.380,00 245.521 47.834,94
Acquisitions 23 / 11 / 2022 97 N 1 0,34600 -33,56 245.618 47.801,38
Disposals 23 / 11 / 2022 -10.000 N 2 0,34980 3.497,50 235.618 51.298,88
Acquisitions 24 / 11 / 2022 969 N 6 0,34850 -337,70 236.587 50.961,18
Disposals 24 / 11 / 2022 -4.000 N 2 0,34630 1.385,00 232.587 52.346,18
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In Madrid, on 5 January 2023  
Pablo Jiménez de Parga Maseda  
Secretary to the Board of Directors 

 

Date Nº Shares Block Nº operations Average Price (€) Cash (€) Shares as of the Effective amount
Acquisitions 25 / 11 / 2022 1.304 N 1 0,34250 -446,62 233.891 51.899,56
Disposals 28 / 11 / 2022 -10.000 N 2 0,35500 3.550,00 223.891 55.449,56
Disposals 29 / 11 / 2022 -5.000 N 2 0,36000 1.800,00 218.891 57.249,56
Acquisitions 30 / 11 / 2022 3.000 N 3 0,35500 -1.065,00 221.891 56.184,56
Disposals 30 / 11 / 2022 -10.723 N 6 0,36370 3.899,51 211.168 60.084,07
Acquisitions 01 / 12 / 2022 5.000 N 2 0,35100 -1.755,00 216.168 58.329,07
Acquisitions 02 / 12 / 2022 10.000 N 4 0,33900 -3.389,50 226.168 54.939,57
Acquisitions 05 / 12 / 2022 5.000 N 4 0,33400 -1.670,00 231.168 53.269,57
Acquisitions 06 / 12 / 2022 3.461 N 2 0,32000 -1.107,52 234.629 52.162,05
Disposals 06 / 12 / 2022 -1 N 1 0,32950 0,33 234.628 52.162,38
Acquisitions 07 / 12 / 2022 10.000 N 4 0,32500 -3.250,00 244.628 48.912,38
Disposals 08 / 12 / 2022 -5.000 N 2 0,32500 1.625,00 239.628 50.537,38
Acquisitions 09 / 12 / 2022 6.105 N 4 0,31750 -1.938,29 245.733 48.599,09
Acquisitions 12 / 12 / 2022 13.000 N 4 0,30500 -3.965,00 258.733 44.634,09
Acquisitions 13 / 12 / 2022 5.000 N 1 0,30000 -1.500,00 263.733 43.134,09
Acquisitions 14 / 12 / 2022 9.000 N 3 0,29780 -2.680,00 272.733 40.454,09
Acquisitions 15 / 12 / 2022 7.000 N 2 0,28560 -1.999,00 279.733 38.455,09
Disposals 16 / 12 / 2022 -5.000 N 2 0,29000 1.450,00 274.733 39.905,09
Acquisitions 19 / 12 / 2022 7.000 N 5 0,28140 -1.970,00 281.733 37.935,09
Acquisitions 20 / 12 / 2022 3.000 N 1 0,27500 -825,00 284.733 37.110,09
Disposals 20 / 12 / 2022 -541 N 1 0,29000 156,89 284.192 37.266,98
Disposals 21 / 12 / 2022 -3.000 N 1 0,29200 876,00 281.192 38.142,98
Disposals 22 / 12 / 2022 -8.000 N 2 0,31000 2.480,00 273.192 40.622,98
Acquisitions 23 / 12 / 2022 1.118 N 2 0,29900 -334,28 274.310 40.288,70
Disposals 23 / 12 / 2022 -7.000 N 3 0,30800 2.156,00 267.310 42.444,70
Acquisitions 27 / 12 / 2022 8.000 N 4 0,29330 -2.346,50 275.310 40.098,20
Disposals 27 / 12 / 2022 -5.000 N 1 0,29600 1.480,00 270.310 41.578,20
Acquisitions 28 / 12 / 2022 3.000 N 1 0,28300 -849,00 273.310 40.729,20
Acquisitions 29 / 12 / 2022 5.000 N 2 0,28050 -1.402,50 278.310 39.326,70
Disposals 29 / 12 / 2022 -10.000 N 5 0,29000 2.900,00 268.310 42.226,70
Acquisitions 30 / 12 / 2022 5.000 N 1 0,28050 -1.402,50 273.310 40.824,20
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